NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

From: San Bernardino International Airport Authority

San Bernardino County

To:

Signature:

Clerk of the Board 1601 East Third Street 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92408 San Bernardino, CA 92415 Project Title: Truck/Container Parking Area Project Project Location: The proposed Truck/Container Parking Area is located at the west end of the San Bernardino International Airport, just east of Tippecanoe Avenue. Project Location - City: City of San Bernardino Project Location - County: San Bernardino Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of the Project: The proposed project consists of a 32.8-acre open parcel at the west end of the Airport. It will be paved and used to store trucks and containers at heights below 35 feet. The parking area will be engineered to provide adequate support for the equipment being stored at this location. and will include installation of appropriate short-and long-term water quality management for before any surface runoff is discharged from the project site. The action outlined above is defined as the "proposed project" in this evaluation. If this proposed project is implemented, the Agency will initiate construction as soon as engineering for the parking facility can be completed; construction can be completed; and opened for operation. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Bernardino International Airport Authority Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: San Bernardino International Airport Authority Exempt Status: (Check One) Ministerial (Sections 21080(b)(1): 15268) Declared Emergency (Sections 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sections 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Statutory Exemption (15269(c)) Reasons why project is exempt: The State CEQA Guidelines provide a series of Statutory Exemptions for actions that have been deemed by the State Legislature to be exempt (not subject to) from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). The proposed installation of Truck/Container Parking Area Project at the Airport within a highly disturbed, public right-of-way has been determined to qualify for a Statutory Exemption under the State CEQA Guidelines, Section 15269(c). The proposed parking lot installation and its operation have been determined to not fall under the jurisdiction of CEQA and the State CEQA Guidelines because these activities fall within the scope of the criteria listed in Section 15269(c). Therefore, this action qualifies with the requirements for a Statutory Exemption in compliance with this section of the State CEQA Guidelines. Lead Agency Contact Person: (909) 382-4100 Mike Burrows Telephone: Title: Chief Executive Officer

> Posted On: 1-16-21 Receipt No: 36-11162021-705



		Pr	int	StartOver	Sa	ve
		RECEIP	TNUM	BER.		
		36 —			- 705	
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUME				nlicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					····o E. (ii ap	<i>p.</i> 11000010)
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1		DATE		
San Bernardino International Airport Authority				111620)21	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	I			DOCUMENT		
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE Truck/Container Parking Aven Design						,
Truck/Container Parking Area Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	I=					
San Bernardino International Airport Authority	PROJECT APPLICANT EI	MAIL		(909)382		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE		
1601 East Third Street	San Bernarding	CA		92408		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	Private	Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		3,445.25	s			0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		2,480.25				0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$1,171.25				0.00
☐ Exempt from fee						
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$			0.00
			\$			
☐ Other			\$			50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: #2708						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED	\$_			50.00
BIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND T	ITI E			
	OT OF FILING PRINTED NA	IVIE AND I	IILE			
X Chalenes Gris	elda Cardenas,	Deput	y Cl	erk		
	V91.	-				